

FOOD & DRINK SPECIFICATION

Code Number	H20003
Product Name	Santa's Surprise
Ingredients	 <p>Delafaille Assorted Pralines 50g Sugar, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Palm Kernel, COCONUT, Rapeseed, Shea, Sunflower) in varying proportions, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, WHEY Powder, Skimmed MILK Powder, Lactose, Skimmed Cocoa Powder, Natural Flavour (Coffee, Vanilla, Cherry, Amaretto), Anhydrous MILK Fat, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Colour (Beet Red), WHEAT Gluten, WHEAT Malt, Salt</p> <p>Snow Mallows 175g Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Porcine Gelatin, Dextrose, Corn Starch, Acid: Lactic Acid, Flavouring</p> <p>Stas Milk Chocolate Bauble Tree Decoration 50g Chocolate (97%), Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Flavour: Natural Vanilla, Colours: E120, E160c, Chocolate Beans (3%), Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Skimmed MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, WHEY Powder</p> <p>Radfords Chocolate & Caramel Fudge Bag 113g Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Full Fat Condensed MILK, Vegetable Oil, Chocolate (4%) (with Emulsifier, Soya Lecithin, Vanilla Flavouring), Clotted Cream (2%), Butter</p> <p>Taste Chocolate Dipped Shortbread 150g Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable Oils (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: E475, Flavouring, Colours, Annatto, Curcumin), Sugar, Dark Chocolate (15%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Raising Agent: Sodium Bicarbonate</p> <p>Buiteman Cheddar Biscuits 75g WHEAT Flour (GLUTEN), Vegetable Oils and Fats (Rapeseed, Palm), Matured Cheddar Cheese (22%), Barn EGG, YEAST, Dried MILK Salt, Sugar, Potato, Starch, Emulsifier: E471, Spices, YEAST Extract, Colour: Paprika Extract, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Natural Flavouring</p> <p>Mr Filbert's Chilli & Fennel Mixed Nuts 50g Roasted Mixed NUTS (92%) (PEANUTS, ALMONDS, CASHEWS), Sugar, Sea Salt, Chilli Flakes, Garlic, Rapeseed Oil, Fennel, Chilli Powder, Black Pepper</p>

	Radfords Strawberries & Cream Sweets 100g Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Flavourings, Colour: Anthocyanins
Allergen statement	For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold . Also not suitable for customers with an allergy to nuts due to manufacturing methods.
Warnings	
Country of Origin	UK
Alcohol Information	
Storage Instructions	Store in cool dry place away from direct sunlight.
Contact Address	
Instructions for use	
Suitable for vegetarians?	Yes
Suitable for vegans?	No

NUTRITION LABELLING

Product Name: Delafaille Assorted Pralines 50g

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	2370KJ
Energy (kcal)	568KCAL
Fat (g)	36.8g
of which Saturates (g)	23.3g
Carbohydrate (g)	52.7g
of which Sugars (g)	51.2g
Protein (g)	5.2g
Salt (g)	0.14g

Product Name: Snow Mallows 175g

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	1420KJ
Energy (kcal)	339KCAL
Fat (g)	0.5g
of which Saturates (g)	0.1g
Carbohydrate (g)	79g
of which Sugars (g)	69g
Protein (g)	3.1g
Salt (g)	0.02g

Product Name: Radfords Chocolate & Caramel Fudge Bag 113g

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	874KJ
Energy (kcal)	452KCAL
Fat (g)	14.0g
of which Saturates (g)	7.1g
Carbohydrate (g)	81.0g
of which Sugars (g)	68.8g
Protein (g)	1.0g
Salt (g)	0.0g

Product Name: Taste Chocolate Dipped Shortbread 150g

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	2225KJ
Energy (kcal)	530KCAL
Fat (g)	29.3g
of which Saturates (g)	11.2g
Carbohydrate (g)	63.7g
of which Sugars (g)	32.7g
Protein (g)	4.6g
Salt (g)	0.83g

Product Name: Buiteman Cheddar Biscuits 75g

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
---	--

Energy (kJ)	135KJ per serving
Energy (kcal)	81KCAL per serving
Fat (g)	9g per serving
of which Saturates (g)	4g per serving
Carbohydrate (g)	15mg per serving
of which Sugars (g)	
Protein (g)	3g per serving
Salt (g)	235mg per serving

Product Name: Mr Filbert's Chilli & Fennel Mixed Nuts 50g

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	2601KJ
Energy (kcal)	628KCAL
Fat (g)	48.6g
of which Saturates (g)	7.7g
Carbohydrate (g)	16.8g
of which Sugars (g)	10.3g
Protein (g)	26.5g
Salt (g)	1g

Product Name: Radfords Strawberries & Cream Sweets 100g

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	1606KJ
Energy (kcal)	384KCAL
Fat (g)	0g
of which Saturates (g)	0g
Carbohydrate (g)	99.0g
of which Sugars (g)	99.0g
Protein (g)	0g
Salt (g)	0g

Product Name:

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)

Energy (kJ)	
Energy (kcal)	
Fat (g)	
of which Saturates (g)	
Carbohydrate (g)	
of which Sugars (g)	
Protein (g)	
Salt (g)	

Product Name:

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	
Energy (kcal)	
Fat (g)	
of which Saturates (g)	
Carbohydrate (g)	
of which Sugars (g)	
Protein (g)	
Salt (g)	

Product Name:

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	
Energy (kcal)	
Fat (g)	
of which Saturates (g)	
Carbohydrate (g)	
of which Sugars (g)	
Protein (g)	
Salt (g)	

Product Name:

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)

Energy (kJ)	
Energy (kcal)	
Fat (g)	
of which Saturates (g)	
Carbohydrate (g)	
of which Sugars (g)	
Protein (g)	
Salt (g)	